UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TEMPUR SEALY INTERNATIONAL, INC., Petitioner,

v.

SELECT COMFORT CORPORATION, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2014-01419 Patent 5,904,172

MANDATORY NOTICES OF THE PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Mail Stop Patent Board

Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Patent Owner, Select Comfort Corporation, hereby files mandatory notices pursuant to Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2). These notices are being timely filed within 21 days of service of the Petition, which was on August 29, 2014.

I. Real Party-In-Interest Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(1)

Select Comfort Corporation is the owner of U.S. Pat. No. 5,904,172 (the '172 Patent) ("Patent Owner") as evidenced in the chain of title and assignment recorded at Reel 008658, Frame 0309 in the United States Patent and Trademark assignment database. Select Comfort Corporation is the real party-in-interest.

II. Related Matters Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

Patent Owner identifies the following judicial matter that may be affected by a decision in this proceeding. Patent Owner filed a patent infringement lawsuit against Tempur Sealy International, Inc. ("Petitioner") in the following case pending in the United States District Court for the District of Minnesota:

Select Comfort Corporation v. Tempur Sealy International, Inc. d/b/a Tempur-Pedic, Court File
No. 14-cv-00245 (JNE/JSM)



U.S. Patent No.: 5,904,172

III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel Pursuant 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(3)

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Barbara A. Wrigley (Reg. No. 34,950) Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly LLP 222 South Ninth Street Suite 2000 Minneapolis, MN 55402-3338 Tel: (612) 607-7595 Fax: (612) 607-7100 Email: bwrigley@oppenheimer.com USPTO Customer No. 34205	Andrew S. Hansen (<i>pro hac vice</i> motion to be requested) Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly LLP 222 South Ninth Street Suite 2000 Minneapolis, MN 55402-3338 Tel: (612) 607-7595 Fax: (612) 607-7100 Email: bwrigley@oppenheimer.com
	USPTO Customer No. 34205

IV. Service Information Pursuant to 37 C.R.R. §42.8(b)(4)

Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding to the lead counsel at the address listed above. Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by email to each of the following e-mail address: bwrigley@oppenheimer.com; and ipdocket@oppenheimer.com.



IPR2014-01419

U.S. Patent No.: 5,904,172

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any Patent Owner fees associated with, or required by, this proceeding to Deposit Account 501901 (Customer ID No. 34205).

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 19, 2014 By: /Barbara A. Wrigley/

Barbara A. Wrigley Reg. No. 34,950

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Select Comfort Corporation

Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly 222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2000 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Direct: 612.607.7595 Facsimile: 612.607.7100



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§42.6(e) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on September 19, 2014 a complete and entire copy of Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were sent via email to the Petitioner by serving the email correspondence address of record as follows:

Heath Briggs
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
1200 -17TH Street, Suite 2400
Denver, CO 80202

Email: BriggsH@gtlaw.com

Date: September 19, 2014 By Barbara A. Wrigley/

Barbara A. Wrigley, Reg. No. 34,950 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Select

Comfort Corporation

